OP \$190.00 124979

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/28/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type		
Supreme Corporation		09/28/2010	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Supreme Indiana Operations, Inc.		
Street Address:	2581 East Kercher Road		
City:	Goshen		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46528		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1249791	SUPREME
Registration Number:	3307935	TOURLINER
Registration Number:	3319885	VANSCAPER
Registration Number:	2345913	CLASSIC AMERICAN TROLLEYS, BY SUPREME
Registration Number:	1137829	INER-CITY VAN
Registration Number:	3137188	KOLD KING
Registration Number:	3140466	STARTRANS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 634-3456

Email: dsneed@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Charles J. Meyer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004458 FRAME: 0341

900181964

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3156-1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles J. Meyer			
Signature:	/Charles J. Meyer/			
Date:	01/21/2011			
Total Attachments: 8 source=Supreme Corp Merger to Supreme Indiana Operations#page1.tif source=Supreme Corp Merger to Supreme Indiana Operations#page2.tif source=Supreme Corp Merger to Supreme Indiana Operations#page3.tif source=Supreme Corp Merger to Supreme Indiana Operations#page4.tif source=Supreme Corp Merger to Supreme Indiana Operations#page5.tif source=Supreme Corp Merger to Supreme Indiana Operations#page6.tif source=Supreme Corp Merger to Supreme Indiana Operations#page7.tif source=Supreme Corp Merger to Supreme Indiana Operations#page7.tif				

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

September 29, 2010

Haynes and Boone LLP 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 1300 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE:

Supreme Indiana Operations, Inc. (File Number: Not Applicable)

It has been our pleasure to approve and place on record the filing instrument effecting a merger. The appropriate evidence of filing is attached for your files. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division

Enclosure

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lisa Jones

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10339 Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services TRADE MARK 86690002 REEL: 004458 FRAME: 0343



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

SUPREME CORPORATION
Domestic For-Profit Corporation
[File Number: 68711800]

Into

Supreme Indiana Operations, Inc.
Foreign For-Profit Corporation
Delaware, USA
[Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 09/28/2010

Effective: 09/28/2010

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lisa Jones



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

a Aml

REEL: 004458 FRAME: 0344

Certificate of Merger

of
Supreme Corporation
(a Texas corporation)

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas SEP 28 2010

Corporations Section

Into

Supreme Indiana Operations, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL") and Chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code ("TBOC"), the undersigned corporations (the "Constituent Corporations") hereby adopt the following Certificate of Merger:

Article I

The name of the organization which will survive the merger is **Supreme Indiana Operations**, Inc., a Delaware corporation, file number 3869935 (the "Surviving Entity"). The principal place of business of the Surviving Entity is 2581 E. Kercher Road, Goshen, Indiana 46528.

Article II

The name of the organization which will not survive the merger is **Supreme Corporation**, a Texas corporation, file number 68711800 (the "Non-Surviving Entity"). The principal place of business of the Non-Surviving Entity is 2581 E. Kercher Road, Goshen, Indiana 46528.

Article III

An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the provisions of the DGCL and the TBOC and also by the governing documents of both the Surviving Entity and the Non-Surviving Entity.

Article IV

An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity at the following address: 2581 E. Kercher Road, Goshen, Indiana 46528.

Article V

A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Constituent Corporations.

Article VI

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity shall be its certificate of incorporation, and no amendments thereto will be required as a result of the merger.

Article VII

The authorized capital stock of the Non-Surviving Entity (the non-Delaware corporation) is as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Class	Number of Shares	Par Value (Per Share)
Supreme Corporation, a Texas corporation	Common Preferred	15,000,000	\$0.01 \$1.00

Article VIII

In its capacity as the Surviving Entity, Supreme Indiana Operations, Inc., agrees that it will be liable for the payment of the required franchise taxes of the Non-Surviving Entity.

Article IX

This document will become effective when the document is accepted and filed by the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 28th day of September, 2010.

SURVIVING ENTITY: SUPREME INDIANA OPERATIONS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Jeffery D.Mower

Vice President-Finance

NON-SURVIVING ENTITY: SUPREME CORPORATION,

a Texas corporation

Jeffery D. Mower

Vice Prevident-Finance

F -285013_3,DOC

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

September 29, 2010

Haynes and Boone LLP 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 1300 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE: Supreme Corporation File Number: 801324358

Enclosed is the certificate of reservation for the referenced entity name. The name is reserved for a period of 120 days from the date shown on the certificate. This name reservation can be used to organize a domestic filing entity, to change the name of a filing entity, or to make an application for registration of a foreign filing entity to transact business in Texas. The right to use this reservation may be transferred to another person by filing with this office a notice of transfer. During the period of reservation, a registrant may terminate the reservation by filing a withdrawal of the reservation.

This reservation may be renewed by filing an application for name reservation in the manner prescribed for the filing of an original application. The renewal application may be filed during the thirty (30) days preceding the expiration date of the reservation period. If no action has been taken to renew the reservation or to file an instrument using the above name during the 120-day period, the reservation will expire and other requests, if any, for the name will be honored.

When submitting a filing instrument utilizing this reservation, please submit a copy of this reservation. If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lisa Jones

Corporations Section
Business & Public Filings Division
(512) 463-5555
Enclosure

REEL: 004458 FRAME: 0347



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF RESERVATION OF ENTITY NAME OF

Supreme Corporation

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the above entity name has been reserved in this office pursuant to the provisions of Section 5.101 of the Texas Business Organizations Code for the exclusive use of

Haynes and Boone LLP 201 Main Street,, Suite 2200 , Fort Worth , TX 76102

for a period of one hundred twenty days after the date hereof.

This name reservation does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or Professional Name Act, or the common law.

Dated: 09/29/2010



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

REEL: 004458 FRAME: 0348

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Jones

Form 501 (Revised 01/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: \$40



Application for Reservation or Renewal of Reservation of an Entity Name

This space reserved for office use.

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas SEP 28 2010

Corporations Section

The name must contain an appropriate or	Entity Name ganizational designation	e to be Reserved nation for the type of entity	for which the	name is to l	oe resei	ved,
New application	newal			No.		
If renewal, date and file number for reserva	tion being renew	/ed. Date: dd/mm/yy		110.		
The undersigned applicant requests of one hundred twenty (120) days:	that the follov	,,,	•	renewed	l for a	period
Supreme Corporation						
If the entity is a filing entity not indicated	d below, check the					rided.
The reservation of an entity name is	to be used for	r the following type	of entity (cl	noose only o	one)	
☐ Domestic For-profit Corporation	Domestic Pro	Foreign Limited Liability Co.				
Foreign For-profit Corporation	Foreign Profe	essional Corporation	☐ Domestic Limited Partnership			
Domestic Nonprofit Corporation	Professional	Foreign Limited Partnership				
Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	Domestic Lin	Other				
		cant Name emplete either A or B.)				
A. The applicant is an organize	ed entity by th	e name of:				
Haynes and Boone, LLP						
or B. The applicant is an individu	al by the nam	e of:				
First Name	M. I.	Last Name				Suffix
Applicant Address						
201 Main Street, Suite 2200'		Fort Worth	TX	USA	761	
Street or Mailing Address		City	State	Country	Zip C	Code

Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

Date: 09-28-2010

Signature of applicant, applicant's attorney or agent

Form 501

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 01/21/2011 REEL: 004458 FRAME: 0350